Atty Docket No.: 8344.001	-18-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Off	
	1406552 <u> </u>	ginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address o		
Kelly Registration Systems, Inc.		g123.com, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Covingtor	ghway 142 North n, GA 30014	
3. Nature of Conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Change of Name	2 2000 0 22		
	Additional name(s) and	d address(es) attached? □Yes ■No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	· · ·	plication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/373,576	B. Patent No.(s)		
	bers attached? □Yes ∎No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications a	6. Total applications and patents involved: One	
LONG ALDRIDGE & NORMAN LLP 701 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	Enclosed	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
6 th Floor Washington, D.C. 20004	8. Deposit account nur (Attach duplicate copy of th	8. Deposit account number: 50-0911 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and		
Kenneth D. Springer	Jon h.	22 June 2000	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
Registration Number: 39,843			
Total number of pages includ	ling this cover sheet:		
Do not	detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet	information to:		
Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks		
18/2000 ASCOTT 00000029 09373576 Bo 40.00 09 Wash	ox Assignments ington, D.C. 20231		
FC:581			

PATENT REEL: 010914 FRAME: 0462

Assignment

WHEREAS, Kelly Registration Systems, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") having a place of business at: 10115 Highway 142 North, Covington, Georgia 30014, is the assignee of the invention described in U.S. Patent Application No. 09/373,576, entitled Garden and Agricultural Material Identification Method and Apparatus, filed August 13, 1999 (the "Invention") and;

WHEREAS, Gardening123.com, Inc., a Georgia Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 10115 Highway 142 North, Covington, Georgia 30014 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and Its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Ù

ASSIGNOR:

KELLY REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.

Data'	March 1	2000

A fut	Ke
J. KEITH KELL	Y

ASSIGNEE:

GARDENING123.COM, INC., A GEORGIA CORPORATION

PRESIDENT PATENT REEL: 010914 FRAME: 0463

Date: MARCH 1, 2000

RECORDED: 06/22/2000